GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3103
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2016

DEDICATED SERVICE

3103. SHRI ARVIND SAWANT:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways plan to start dedicated service to Western Suburbs of Borivali on Harbour line; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a)&(b) No, Madam. At present, it is operationally not feasible to start dedicated service to Western suburbs of Borivali on Harbour line due to infrastructural constraints. However, extension of existing services including suburban services is an ongoing process on Indian Railways subject to traffic justification, operational feasibility, availability of resources/ infrastructure etc.
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